
Distribution Date 01/25/2018

SLM Student Loan Trust      2006-4

Quarterly Servicing Report

Collection Period 10/01/2017 - 12/31/2017

Navient Funding, LLC - Depositor

Navient Solutions - Servicer and Administrator

Deutsche Bank National Trust Company - Indenture Trustee

Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas - Eligible Lender Trustee

Navient Funding - Excess Distribution Certificateholder
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Deal ParametersI.

A Student Loan Portfolio Characteristics 04/20/2006 09/30/2017 12/31/2017

Pool Balance $ 2,489,966,066.03 $ 1,053,640,606.38 $ 1,027,375,460.91 

Principal Balance $ 2,487,208,452.04 $ 1,051,461,781.63 $ 1,025,298,064.80 

Interest to be Capitalized Balance $ 2,757,613.99 $ 2,178,824.75 $ 2,077,396.11 

Capitalized Interest Account Balance $ 75,000,000.00 $ -   $ -   

(1)Adjusted Pool $ 2,583,748,778.03 $ 1,057,410,233.38 $ 1,031,145,087.91 

Weighted Average Coupon (WAC)  4.49%  4.47%  4.46%

Weighted Average Remaining Term  288.49  204.17  202.28 

Number of Loans  128,359  60,825  59,513 

Number of Borrowers  76,621  35,023  34,217 

Specified Reserve Account Balance $ 6,282,712.00 $ 3,769,627.00 $ 3,769,627.00 

Add-on Consolidation Loan Account Balance $ 12,500,000.00 $ -   $ -   

$ 12,922,750.62 $ 12,731,002.59 Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - Tbill

Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - LIBOR $ 1,040,717,855.76 $ 1,014,644,458.32 

 0.408810535 0.419261892Pool Factor

 3.62% 3.61%Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate

The Specified Reserve Account balance is included in the Adjusted Pool until the Pool Balance is less than or equal to 40% of the original pool.(1)

Debt Securities Cusip/IsinB 10/25/2017 01/25/2018Exchange Ratio

XS0251323860A6  1.2125 € 832,542,334.62 € 811,862,711.10

78442GSL1B  1.0000 $ 47,952,282.93 $ 46,761,190.16

$ -   $ -   Supplemental Loan Purchase Account

$ 3,769,627.00 $ 3,769,627.00 Reserve Account Balance

01/25/201810/25/2017Account BalancesC

Capitalized Interest Account Balance $ -   $ -   

Add-on Consolidation Loan Account $ -   $ -   

$ 1,031,145,087.91 $ 1,057,410,233.38 

$ 1,031,145,087.91 $ 1,057,410,233.38 

01/25/201810/25/2017

 1.00000  1.00000 

$ -   $ -   

Parity Ratio

Difference

Total Outstanding Balance Notes (USD Equivalent)

Adjusted Pool Balance + Supplemental Loan Purchase

Asset / LiabilityD
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J Other Deposits $ 137,408.59 

Excess Transferred from Other AccountsI $ -   

B Student Loan Interest Receipts

Borrower Interest  6,362,353.44 

Guarantor Interest  220,844.06 

Consolidation Activity Interest  115,165.68 

Special Allowance Payments  859,041.15 

Interest Subsidy Payments  489,545.08 

Seller Interest Reimbursement  173.00 

Servicer Interest Reimbursement  3,741.43 

Rejected Claim Repurchased Interest  0.00 

Other Interest Deposits  91,852.39 

Total Interest Receipts $ 8,142,716.23 

C Reserves in Excess of Requirement $ -   

Investment IncomeD $ 70,161.56 

E Funds Borrowed from Next Collection Period $ -   

F Funds Repaid from Prior Collection Period $ -   

G Loan Sale or Purchase Proceeds $ -   

Initial Deposits to Collection AccountH $ -   

A Student Loan Principal Receipts

Borrower Principal  15,748,876.73 

Guarantor Principal  5,363,366.94 

Consolidation Activity Principal  7,853,751.57 

Seller Principal Reimbursement  -   

Servicer Principal Reimbursement  203.10 

Rejected Claim Repurchased Principal  -   

Other Principal Deposits  -   

Total Principal Receipts $ 28,966,198.34 

II.  Trust Activity 10/01/2017 through 12/31/2017 

$ -   Funds Released from Capitalized Interest AccountK

Non-Cash Principal Activity During Collection Period

M

Non-Reimbursable Losses During Collection Period

N

Aggregate Purchased Amounts by the Depositor, Servicer or Seller

O

Aggregate Loan Substitutions

P

$(2,802,481.51)

$ 58,356.70 

$ -   

AVAILABLE FUNDS

$ -   

$ 33,701,136.45 

Q

L Less:  Funds Previously Remitted:

$(872,823.53)

Floor Income Rebate Fees to Dept. of Education

Servicing Fees to Servicer

Consolidation Loan Rebate Fees to Dept. of Education

$ -   

$(2,742,524.74)
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12/31/2017 09/30/2017

Wtd Avg 

Coupon # Loans Principal % of Principal

Wtd Avg 

Coupon # Loans Principal % of Principal

INTERIM: DEFERMENT 4.80% 2,322 $42,848,635.45 4.179% 4.77% 2,585 $46,006,870.82 4.376%

REPAYMENT: CURRENT 4.35% 51,054 $832,334,121.01 81.180% 4.33% 50,925 $822,982,795.33 78.270%

31-60 DAYS DELINQUENT 4.93% 1,146 $24,063,808.26 2.347% 5.00% 1,092 $24,466,495.70 2.327%

61-90 DAYS DELINQUENT 4.98% 712 $15,631,556.86 1.525% 4.83% 577 $12,777,343.64 1.215%

91-120 DAYS DELINQUENT 5.22% 263 $6,665,346.50 0.650% 5.36% 232 $5,297,409.32 0.504%

> 120 DAYS DELINQUENT 5.25% 880 $23,142,364.38 2.257% 5.11% 832 $19,960,411.83 1.898%

FORBEARANCE 4.90% 3,029 $79,031,261.08 7.708% 4.95% 4,478 $118,000,627.50 11.223%

CLAIMS IN PROCESS 4.72% 107 $1,580,971.26 0.154% 5.13% 104 $1,969,827.49 0.187%

TOTAL 59,513 $1,025,298,064.80 100.00% 60,825 $1,051,461,781.63 100.00%

III. 2006-4 Portfolio Characteristics

* Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding
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IV. 2006-4 Portfolio Characteristics (cont'd)

12/31/2017 09/30/2017

Pool Balance

Outstanding Borrower Accrued Interest

Borrower Accrued Interest to be Capitalized

Borrower Accrued Interest >30 Days Delinquent

Total # Loans

Total # Borrowers

Weighted Average Coupon

Weighted Average Remaining Term

mNon-Reimbursable Losses

Cumulative Non-Reimbursable Losses

Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate (CPR)

Loan Substitutions

Cumulative Loan Substitutions

Rejected Claim Repurchases

Cumulative Rejected Claim Repurchases

Unpaid Primary Servicing Fees

Unpaid Administration Fees

Unpaid Carryover Servicing Fees

Note Principal Shortfall

Note Interest Shortfall

Unpaid Interest Carryover 

Non-Cash Principal Activity - Capitalized Interest

Borrower Interest Accrued

Interest Subsidy Payments Accrued

Special Allowance Payments Accrued

$1,027,375,460.91

$11,191,779.24

$2,077,396.11

$1,853,864.37

59,513

34,217

4.46%

202.28

$58,356.70

$5,063,323.80

3.62%

$-  

$-

$-

$1,488,734.64

$-

$-

$-

$-

$-

$-

$2,861,656.80

$10,569,607.71

$497,758.29

$966,440.00

$1,053,640,606.38

$10,187,555.85

$2,178,824.75

$1,567,825.99

60,825

35,023

4.47%

204.17

$49,364.44

$5,004,967.10

3.61%

$-  

$-

$-

$1,488,734.64

$-

$-

$-

$-

$-

$-

$4,225,137.31

$10,836,958.01

$511,686.48

$860,536.08
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V. 2006-4 Portfolio Statistics by School and Program

Weighted 

Average CouponA LOAN TYPE % *$ AMOUNT# LOANS

 0.00% 0  -    0.000%

 0.00% 0  -    0.000%

 0.00% 0  -    0.000%

 0.00% 0  -    0.000%

- Consolidation Loans  4.46% 59,513  1,025,298,064.80  100.000%

 4.46% 59,513 $ 1,025,298,064.80  100.000%Total

SCHOOL TYPEB % *$ AMOUNT# LOANS

Weighted 

Average Coupon

Total

- Other

- Technical

- Two Year

- Four Year  8.00%

 0.00%

 0.00%

 4.46%

 4.46%

1

0

0

59,512

59,513

 7,171.25 

-

-

 1,025,290,893.55 

 0.001%

 0.000%

 0.000%

 99.999%

 100.000%

*Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding.

- GSL - Unsubsidized

- GSL (1) - Subsidized

 Loans(2)- PLUS

 Loans(3)- SLS

Supplemental Loans to Students.  The Unsubsidized Stafford Loan program replaced the SLS program on July 1, 1994.

Parent Loans for Undergraduate Students

Guaranteed Stafford Loan

(3)

(2)

(1)
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VI. 2006-4 Waterfall for Distributions

Remaining

Funds Balance

Total Available Funds $ 33,701,136.45 

Paid

A

$ 431,263.47 $ 33,269,872.98 Primary Servicing Fee B

$ 20,000.00 $ 33,249,872.98 Administration Fee C

$ -   $ 33,249,872.98 Class A Noteholders Interest Distribution Amount D  i

$ 3,940,324.89 $ 29,309,548.09 USD Payment to the Swap Counterparty     ii

$ -   $ 29,309,548.09 Swap Termination Payment     iii

$ 192,079.05 $ 29,117,469.04 Class B Noteholders Interest Distribution Amount E

$ 25,074,052.70 $ 4,043,416.34 Class A Noteholders Principal Distribution Amount F

$ 1,191,092.77 $ 2,852,323.57 Class B Noteholders Principal Distribution Amount G

$ - $ 2,852,323.57 Reserve Account Reinstatement H

$ - $ 2,852,323.57 Carryover Servicing Fee I

$ - $ 2,852,323.57 Additional Swap Termination Payments J

$ 2,852,323.57 $ -   Excess Distribution Certificateholder * K

* In the event the trust student loans are not sold on the trust auction date, on each subsequent distribution date on which the Pool Balance is equal to 10% or less of the initial Pool Balance, accelerated payments of principal on the notes will be made in 

place of payments to the excess distribution certificateholder.
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Trigger EventsVII.

A Has the Stepdown Date Occurred?**

** The Stepdown Date is the earlier of (1) 04/25/2012 or (2) the  first date on which no class A notes remain outstanding.

B Note Balance Trigger

i Class A Notes Outstanding (after application of available funds)

ii Adjusted Pool Balance

iii Note Balance Trigger Event Exists (i>ii)

After the stepdown date, a trigger event in existence results in a Class B Percentage of 0

Class A Percentage (%)

Class B Percentage (%)

Y

$ 984,383,897.75 

$ 1,031,145,087.91 

N

 95.47%

 4.53%

$ -   

xiii

$ 966,440.00 

$ 497,758.29 

$ 10,569,607.71 Borrower Interest Accrued

xii

xi

x

ix

viii

vii

vi

v

iv

iii

ii

i

Add-On Account Balance

Capitalized Interest Account Balance

NAvailable Funds Applied to Class A Noteholders’ Distribution Amount Before Any Amounts 

are Applied to the Class B Noteholders’ Distribution Amount (xi > x or xii=Y)

$ 1,037,331,870.80 

$ 1,041,101,497.80 

$ 984,383,897.75 

$(3,769,627.00)

$ 3,769,627.00 

NInsolvency Event or Event of Default Under Indenture

Class A Notes Outstanding (after application of available funds)

Total

Less:  Specified Reserve Account Balance

Total

Reserve Account Balance (after any reinstatement)

$ -   

Special Allowance Payments Accrued

Interest Subsidy Payments Accrued

$ 1,025,298,064.80 Student Loan Principal Outstanding

C Other Waterfall Triggers
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* Pay rates for Current Distribution.  For the interest rates applicable to the next distribution date, please see https://www.navient.com/about/investors/data/abrate.txt.

2006-4 DistributionsVIII.

10/25/2017

Interest Shortfall         € - $ -

Interest Paid € - $ 192,079.05

Total Interest Due $ 192,079.05        € -

Interest Shortfall from Prior Period Plus Accrued Interest € - $ -

Current Interest Due         € - $ 192,079.05

Accrued Interest Factor  0.000000000  0.004005629

Interest Rate* -0.17900%  1.56742%

Accrual Period End 1/25/20181/25/2018

Accrual Period Begin 10/25/2017

Record Date (Days Prior to Distribution) 1 NY and TARGET Business Day 1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY

Spread/Fixed Rate 0.15% 0.20%

Currency USDEUR

Index EURIBOR LIBOR

Beginning Balance € 832,542,334.62 $ 47,952,282.93

Cusip/Isin XS0251323860 78442GSL1

A6 B

Distribution Amounts

 0.600796461 0.930419563Ending Balance Factor

Paydown Factor  0.023699483  0.015303381

Ending Principal Balance € 811,862,711.10 $ 46,761,190.16

Principal Paid € 20,679,623.52 $ 1,191,092.77
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IX. 2006-4 Reconciliations

$ 3,769,627.00 Ending Reserve Account Balance

$ -Release to Collection Account

$ 3,769,627.00 Required Reserve Acct Balance

$ 3,769,627.00 Balance Available

$ -   Reserve Funds Reinstated

$ -   Reserve Funds Utilized

$ 3,769,627.00 Beginning Period Balance

B Reserve Account Reconciliation

Principal Distribution ReconciliationA

Capitalized Interest AccountC

Beginning Period Balance

Transfers to Collection Account

Ending Balance

D Supplemental Purchase Account 

E

Beginning Period Balance

Supplemental Loan Purchases

Transfers to Collection Account

Ending Balance

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -   

$ -   

$ -   

$ -   

Prior Adjusted Pool Balance 

Current Adjusted Pool Balance

Current Principal Due

Principal Shortfall from Previous Collection Period

Principal Distribution Amount 

$ 1,031,145,087.91 

Add-On Consolidation Loan Account 

Beginning Balance

Add-on Loans Funded

Transfers to Collection Account

Ending Balance

$ 1,057,410,233.38 

$ 26,265,145.47 

$ -   

$ 26,265,145.47 

$ -   

$ -   

$ -   

$ -   

Principal Paid 

Principal Shortfall

$ 26,265,145.47 

$ -   
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X. 

SLM Student Loan Trust Pays: 

BANQUE NATIONALE DE PARIS CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON 

INTL 

$ 504,728,975.23

1.527420%

$1,970,162.45

$12,537,026.35

92

$ 504,728,975,23

1.527420%

$1,970,162,45

$12,537,026.35

92

i. Notional Swap Amount (USD)

ii. Pay Rate (LIBOR)

iii. Gross Swap Interest Payment Due Counterparty (USD)

iv. Principal Payment Due Counterparty (USD)

v. Days in Period 10/25/2017 - 1/25/2018

Counterparty Pays: 

CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON 

INTL 
BANQUE NATIONALE DE PARIS 

€ 416,271,167.31

-0.179000%

€-190,420.93

€ 10,339,811.76 

92

€ 416,271,167.31

-0.179000% 

€-190,420.93

€ 10,339,811.76

92

i. Notional Swap Amount (EUR)

ii. Pay Rate (EURIBOR)

iii. Gross Swap Interest Payment Due Trust (EUR)

iv. Principal Payment Due Trust (EUR)

v. Days in Period 10/25/2017 - 1/25/2018

2006-4 Currency Exchange Swap 
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