SLM Student Loan Trust 2006-4

Quarterly Servicing Report

Distribution Date 01/25/2018

Collection Period 10/01/2017 - 12/31/2017

Navient Funding, LLC - Depositor Navient Solutions - Servicer and Administrator Deutsche Bank National Trust Company - Indenture Trustee Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas - Eligible Lender Trustee Navient Funding - Excess Distribution Certificateholder

Deal Parameters				
Student Loan Portfolio Characteristics	04/20/2006	09/30/2017	12/31/2017	7
Principal Balance	\$ 2,487,208,452.04	\$ 1,051,461,781.63	\$ 1,025,298,0)64.80
Interest to be Capitalized Balance	\$ 2,757,613.99	\$ 2,178,824.75	\$ 2,077,3	396.11
Pool Balance	\$ 2,489,966,066.03	\$ 1,053,640,606.38	\$ 1,027,375,4	i 60.91
Capitalized Interest Account Balance	\$ 75,000,000.00	\$ -		\$ -
Add-on Consolidation Loan Account Balance	\$ 12,500,000.00	\$ -		\$ -
Specified Reserve Account Balance	\$ 6,282,712.00	\$ 3,769,627.00	\$ 3,769,6	327.00
Adjusted Pool (1)	\$ 2,583,748,778.03	\$ 1,057,410,233.38	\$ 1,031,145,0	087.91
Weighted Average Coupon (WAC)	4.49%	4.47%		4.46%
Weighted Average Remaining Term	288.49	204.17	2	202.28
Number of Loans	128,359	60,825	Ę	59,513
Number of Borrowers	76,621	35,023	3	34,217
Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - Tbill		\$ 12,922,750.62	\$ 12,731,0)02.59
Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - LIBOR		\$ 1,040,717,855.76	\$ 1,014,644,4	158.32
Pool Factor		0.419261892	0.4088	310535
Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate		3.61%		3.62%
Debt Securities Cusip/Isin	ool until the Pool Balance is less than or equal to 40% of the original pool.	nge Ratio 10/25/20	17	01/25/2018
A6 XS0251323860	. 1.2	2125 € 83	32,542,334.62	€ 811,862,711.10
B 78442GSL1	1.0	0000 \$ ·	47,952,282.93	\$ 46,761,190.16
Account Balances		10/25/20	17	01/25/2018
Reserve Account Balance		\$	3,769,627.00	\$ 3,769,627.00
Capitalized Interest Account Balance			\$ -	\$ -
Add-on Consolidation Loan Account			\$ -	\$ -
Supplemental Loan Purchase Account			\$ -	\$ -
Asset / Liability		10/25/20	17	01/25/2018
Adjusted Pool Balance + Supplemental Loan Purcha	e	\$ 1,05	57,410,233.38	\$ 1,031,145,087.91
Total Outstanding Balance Notes (USD Equivalent)		\$ 1,05	57,410,233.38	\$ 1,031,145,087.91
Difference			\$ -	\$ -

Ш.

А	Student Loan Principal Receipts	
	Borrower Principal	15,748,876.73
	Guarantor Principal	5,363,366.94
	Consolidation Activity Principal	7,853,751.57
	Seller Principal Reimbursement	-
	Servicer Principal Reimbursement	203.10
	Rejected Claim Repurchased Principal	-
	Other Principal Deposits	-
	Total Principal Receipts	\$ 28,966,198.34
в	Student Loan Interest Receipts	
	Borrower Interest	6,362,353.44
	Guarantor Interest	220,844.06
	Consolidation Activity Interest	115,165.68
	Special Allowance Payments	859,041.15
	Interest Subsidy Payments	489,545.08
	Seller Interest Reimbursement	173.00
	Servicer Interest Reimbursement	3,741.43
	Rejected Claim Repurchased Interest	0.00
	Other Interest Deposits	91,852.39
	Total Interest Receipts	\$ 8,142,716.23
С	Reserves in Excess of Requirement	\$ -
D	Investment Income	\$ 70,161.56
Е	Funds Borrowed from Next Collection Period	\$ -
F	Funds Repaid from Prior Collection Period	\$ -
G	Loan Sale or Purchase Proceeds	\$ -
н	Initial Deposits to Collection Account	\$ -
I	Excess Transferred from Other Accounts	\$ -
J	Other Deposits	\$ 137,408.59
К	Funds Released from Capitalized Interest Account	\$ -
L	Less: Funds Previously Remitted:	
	Servicing Fees to Servicer	\$(872,823.53)
	Consolidation Loan Rebate Fees to Dept. of Education	\$(2,742,524.74)
	Floor Income Rebate Fees to Dept. of Education	\$ -
М	AVAILABLE FUNDS	\$ 33,701,136.45
N	Non-Cash Principal Activity During Collection Period	\$(2,802,481.51)
0	Non-Reimbursable Losses During Collection Period	\$ 58,356.70
Р	Aggregate Purchased Amounts by the Depositor, Servicer or Seller	\$ -

			12/31	/2017			09/30	/2017	
		Wtd Avg Coupon	# Loans	Principal	% of Principal	Wtd Avg Coupon	# Loans	Principal	% of Principal
INTERIM:	DEFERMENT	4.80%	2,322	\$42,848,635.45	4.179%	4.77%	2,585	\$46,006,870.82	4.376%
REPAYMENT:	CURRENT	4.35%	51,054	\$832,334,121.01	81.180%	4.33%	50,925	\$822,982,795.33	78.270%
	31-60 DAYS DELINQUENT	4.93%	1,146	\$24,063,808.26	2.347%	5.00%	1,092	\$24,466,495.70	2.327%
	61-90 DAYS DELINQUENT	4.98%	712	\$15,631,556.86	1.525%	4.83%	577	\$12,777,343.64	1.215%
	91-120 DAYS DELINQUENT	5.22%	263	\$6,665,346.50	0.650%	5.36%	232	\$5,297,409.32	0.504%
	> 120 DAYS DELINQUENT	5.25%	880	\$23,142,364.38	2.257%	5.11%	832	\$19,960,411.83	1.898%
	FORBEARANCE	4.90%	3,029	\$79,031,261.08	7.708%	4.95%	4,478	\$118,000,627.50	11.223%
	CLAIMS IN PROCESS	4.72%	107	\$1,580,971.26	0.154%	5.13%	104	\$1,969,827.49	0.187%
TOTAL			59,513	\$1,025,298,064.80	100.00%		60,825	\$1,051,461,781.63	100.00%

* Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding

IV. 2006-4 Portfolio Characteristics (cont'd)

	12/31/2017	09/30/2017
Pool Balance	\$1,027,375,460.91	\$1,053,640,606.38
Outstanding Borrower Accrued Interest	\$11,191,779.24	\$10,187,555.85
Borrower Accrued Interest to be Capitalized	\$2,077,396.11	\$2,178,824.75
Borrower Accrued Interest >30 Days Delinquent	\$1,853,864.37	\$1,567,825.99
Total # Loans	59,513	60,825
Total # Borrowers	34,217	35,023
Weighted Average Coupon	4.46%	4.47%
Weighted Average Remaining Term	202.28	204.17
Non-Reimbursable Losses	\$58,356.70	\$49,364.44
Cumulative Non-Reimbursable Losses	\$5,063,323.80	\$5,004,967.10
Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate (CPR)	3.62%	3.61%
Loan Substitutions	\$-	\$-
Cumulative Loan Substitutions	\$-	\$-
Rejected Claim Repurchases	\$-	\$-
Cumulative Rejected Claim Repurchases	\$1,488,734.64	\$1,488,734.64
Unpaid Primary Servicing Fees	\$-	\$-
Unpaid Administration Fees	\$-	\$-
Unpaid Carryover Servicing Fees	\$-	\$-
Note Principal Shortfall	\$-	\$-
Note Interest Shortfall	\$-	\$-
Unpaid Interest Carryover	\$-	\$-
Non-Cash Principal Activity - Capitalized Interest	\$2,861,656.80	\$4,225,137.31
Borrower Interest Accrued	\$10,569,607.71	\$10,836,958.01
Interest Subsidy Payments Accrued	\$497,758.29	\$511,686.48
Special Allowance Payments Accrued	\$966,440.00	\$860,536.08

v.	2006-4 Portfolio Statistics by School and Program					
А	\	LOAN TYPE	Weighted Average Coupon	# LOANS	\$ AMOUNT	% *
		- GSL $^{\scriptscriptstyle (1)}$ - Subsidized	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
		- GSL - Unsubsidized	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
		- PLUS ⁽²⁾ Loans	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
		- SLS ⁽³⁾ Loans	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
		- Consolidation Loans	4.46%	59,513	1,025,298,064.80	100.000%
		Total	4.46%	59,513	\$ 1,025,298,064.80	100.000%
В	3	SCHOOL TYPE	Weighted Average Coupon	# LOANS	\$ AMOUNT	% *
		- Four Year	8.00%	1	7,171.25	0.001%
		- Two Year	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
		- Technical	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
		- Other	4.46%	59,512	1,025,290,893.55	99.999%
		Total	4.46%	59,513	\$ 1,025,298,064.80	100.000%

*Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding.

(1) Guaranteed Stafford Loan

(2) Parent Loans for Undergraduate Students

⁽³⁾ Supplemental Loans to Students. The Unsubsidized Stafford Loan program replaced the SLS program on July 1, 1994.

		Paid	Remaining Funds Balance
А	Total Available Funds		\$ 33,701,136.45
В	Primary Servicing Fee	\$ 431,263.47	\$ 33,269,872.98
С	Administration Fee	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 33,249,872.98
Di	Class A Noteholders Interest Distribution Amount	\$ -	\$ 33,249,872.98
ii	USD Payment to the Swap Counterparty	\$ 3,940,324.89	\$ 29,309,548.09
iii	Swap Termination Payment	\$ -	\$ 29,309,548.09
Е	Class B Noteholders Interest Distribution Amount	\$ 192,079.05	\$ 29,117,469.04
F	Class A Noteholders Principal Distribution Amount	\$ 25,074,052.70	\$ 4,043,416.34
G	Class B Noteholders Principal Distribution Amount	\$ 1,191,092.77	\$ 2,852,323.57
н	Reserve Account Reinstatement	\$ -	\$ 2,852,323.57
I	Carryover Servicing Fee	\$ -	\$ 2,852,323.57
J	Additional Swap Termination Payments	\$ -	\$ 2,852,323.57
к	Excess Distribution Certificateholder *	\$ 2,852,323.57	\$ -

* In the event the trust student loans are not sold on the trust auction date, on each subsequent distribution date on which the Pool Balance is equal to 10% or less of the initial Pool Balance, accelerated payments of principal on the notes will be made in place of payments to the excess distribution certificateholder.

VII.	Trigger Events		
A	Has the Stepdown Date Occurred?**	Y	
	** The Stepdown Date is the earlier of (1) 04/25/2012 or (2) the first date on which no class A notes remain outstanding.		
В	Note Balance Trigger		
	i Class A Notes Outstanding (after application of available funds)	\$ 984,383,897.75	
	ii Adjusted Pool Balance	\$ 1,031,145,087.91	
	iii Note Balance Trigger Event Exists (i>ii)	Ν	
	After the stepdown date, a trigger event in existence results in a Class B Percentage of 0		
	Class A Percentage (%)	95.47%	
	Class B Percentage (%)	4.53%	
С	Other Waterfall Triggers		
	i Student Loan Principal Outstanding	\$ 1,025,298,064.80	
	ii Borrower Interest Accrued	\$ 10,569,607.71	
	iii Interest Subsidy Payments Accrued	\$ 497,758.29	
	iv Special Allowance Payments Accrued	\$ 966,440.00	
	v Capitalized Interest Account Balance	\$ -	
	vi Add-On Account Balance	\$ -	
	vii Reserve Account Balance (after any reinstatement)	\$ 3,769,627.00	
	viii Total	\$ 1,041,101,497.80	
	ix Less: Specified Reserve Account Balance	\$(3,769,627.00)	
	x Total	\$ 1,037,331,870.80	
	xi Class A Notes Outstanding (after application of available funds)	\$ 984,383,897.75	
	xii Insolvency Event or Event of Default Under Indenture	Ν	
	xiii Available Funds Applied to Class A Noteholders' Distribution Amount Before Any Amounts are Applied to the Class B Noteholders' Distribution Amount (xi > x or xii=Y)	Ν	

VIII. 2006-4 Distributions		
Distribution Amounts		
	A6	В
Cusip/Isin	XS0251323860	78442GSL1
Beginning Balance	€ 832,542,334.62	\$ 47,952,282.93
Index	EURIBOR	LIBOR
Currency	EUR	USD
Spread/Fixed Rate	0.15%	0.20%
Record Date (Days Prior to Distribution)	1 NY and TARGET Business Day	1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY
Accrual Period Begin	10/25/2017	10/25/2017
Accrual Period End	1/25/2018	1/25/2018
Interest Rate*	-0.17900%	1.56742%
Accrued Interest Factor	0.00000000	0.004005629
Current Interest Due	€-	\$ 192,079.05
Interest Shortfall from Prior Period Plus Accrued Interest	€-	\$ -
Total Interest Due	€-	\$ 192,079.05
Interest Paid	€-	\$ 192,079.05
Interest Shortfall	€-	\$ -
Principal Paid	€ 20,679,623.52	\$ 1,191,092.77
Ending Principal Balance	€ 811,862,711.10	\$ 46,761,190.16
Paydown Factor	0.023699483	0.015303381
Ending Balance Factor	0.930419563	0.600796461

* Pay rates for Current Distribution. For the interest rates applicable to the next distribution date, please see https://www.navient.com/about/investors/data/abrate.txt.

2006-4 Reconciliations	
Principal Distribution Reconciliation	
Prior Adjusted Pool Balance	\$ 1,057,410,233.38
	\$ 1,031,145,087.91
Current Principal Due	\$ 26.265.145.47
Principal Shortfall from Previous Collection Period	\$ -
Principal Distribution Amount	\$ 26,265,145.47
Principal Paid	\$ 26,265,145.47
Principal Shortfall	\$ -
Reserve Account Reconciliation	
	\$ 3,769,627.00
	\$ -
Reserve Funds Reinstated	\$ -
Balance Available	\$ 3,769,627.00
	\$ 3,769,627.00
	\$ -
Ending Reserve Account Balance	\$ 3,769,627.00
Canitalized Interest Account	
	\$ -
	\$ -
	\$ -
	Ť
Supplemental Purchase Account	
Beginning Period Balance	\$ -
Supplemental Loan Purchases	\$ -
Transfers to Collection Account	\$ -
Ending Balance	\$ -
	\$ -
	\$ -
Transfers to Collection Account	\$ -
Ending Balance	\$ -
	Principal Distribution ReconciliationPrior Adjusted Pool BalanceCurrent Adjusted Pool BalanceCurrent Principal DuePrincipal Shortfall from Previous Collection PeriodPrincipal Distribution AmountPrincipal PaidPrincipal ShortfallReserve Account ReconciliationBeginning Period BalanceReserve Funds UtilizedReserve Funds UtilizedReserve Funds ReinstatedBalance AvailableRelease to Collection AccountEnding Reserve Acct BalanceReginning Period BalanceReserve Store Account BalanceRelease to Collection AccountEnding Reserve Acct BalanceSupplemental Purchase AccountBeginning Period BalanceSupplemental Loan PurchasesTransfers to Collection AccountEnding BalanceAdd-On Consolidation Loan AccountBeginning BalanceAdd-on Loans Funded

X

SLM Student Loan Trust Pays:

1		
	CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON	BANQUE NATIONALE DE PARIS
	INTL	
i. Notional Swap Amount (USD)	\$ 504,728,975.23	\$ 504,728,975,23
ii. Pay Rate (LIBOR)	1.527420%	1.527420%
iii. Gross Swap Interest Payment Due Counterparty (USD)	\$1,970,162.45	\$1,970,162,45
iv. Principal Payment Due Counterparty (USD)	\$12,537,026.35	\$12,537,026.35
v. Days in Period 10/25/2017 - 1/25/2018	92	92

Counterparty Pays:		
	CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON	BANQUE NATIONALE DE PARIS
i. Notional Swap Amount (EUR)	€ 416,271,167.31	€ 416,271,167.31
ii. Pay Rate (EURIBOR)	-0.179000%	-0.179000%
iii. Gross Swap Interest Payment Due Trust (EUR)	€-190,420.93	€-190,420.93
iv. Principal Payment Due Trust (EUR)	€ 10,339,811.76	€ 10,339,811.76
v. Days in Period 10/25/2017 - 1/25/2018	92	92